(e) in the event of a FEH Liquidity Event (in relation to a sale or disposal of any assets or

business of the Group) or a Company Liquidity Event which is subject to the approval of

the Shareholders, he/she shall cast, or procure the casting of, all votes in relation to his/her

FEH Shares in favour of the relevant Liquidity Event.

6

7. SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

None of the Directors, other than in their respective capacity as Directors or shareholders of FEH,

and controlling shareholders of FEH, has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed REN

Issuance, other than through their respective shareholdings (if any) in FEH.

The interests of the Directors and substantial shareholders of FEH in the issued share capital of

FEH before and after the issuance of the Exchange Shares (assuming all Notes are exchanged

into Exchange Shares at S$1.09 per Exchange Share at the exchange rate of US$1: S$1.31) below:

 Before issuance of Exchange Shares(1) After issuance of Exchange Shares(2)

Direct interest Deemed interest Direct interest Deemed interest

No. of

Shares

%(3) No. of

Shares

%(3) No. of

Shares

%(3) No. of

Shares

%(3)

Directors

Tan Wang

Cheow(4)

- - 115,814,600 22.02 - - 115,814,600 20.17

Sudeep

Nair(5)

8,700,000 1.65 60,076,399 11.42 8,700,000 1.52 60,076,399 10.46

Tan Guek

Ming(6)

27,547,400 5.24 88,267,200 16.78 27,547,400 4.80 88,267,200 15.38

Koh Yew

Hiap

- - - - - - - -

Ong Kian

Min

1,020,000 0.19 - - 1,020,000 0.18 - -

Saw Meng

Tee

120,000 0.02 - - 120,000 0.02 - -

Tan Cher

Liang

- - - - - - - -

Adrian Chan

Pengee

- - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders (other than Directors)

FMR LLC

on behalf of

the

managed

accounts of

its direct

and indirect

subsidiaries

& FIL Ltd.

on behalf of

the

managed

accounts of

its direct

and indirect

subsidiaries

- - 42,525,000 8.08 - - 42,525,000 7.41

Anthoni

Salim(7)

- - 132,079,200 25.11 - - 132,079,200 23.01

Trevose

International

Pte Ltd(8)

- - 132,079,200 25.11 - - 132,079,200 23.01

Universal

Integrated

132,079,200 25.11 - - 132,079,200 23.01 - -

7

Corporation

Consumer

Products

Pte Ltd

Investors(9) - - - - 48,073,394 8.37 - -

Notes:

(1) The total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) before the issuance of Exchange Shares, as at the

date of the REN Announcement of 20 August 2024, is 526,019,799 Shares.

(2) The total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) after the issuance of Exchange Shares is

574,093,193 Shares. This assumes the full exchange of the Notes (and no cash redemption by the Company)

amounting to an aggregate principal amount of US$40,000,000 into 48,073,394 Exchange Shares.

(3) The percentage figures are rounded to the nearest two decimals.

(4) Tan Wang Cheow is deemed to have an interest in the 52,440,000 Shares held by United Overseas Bank Nominees